

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 719-720/2012

ORIENTAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS P. LTD Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ALCOVE INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 721-722/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sweta,Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the respondent No.2 despite order dated 05.08.2015 of this Court. Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Await orders and list thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.10.15
15:53:01 TLT
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar