

ÀITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 719-720/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/05/2011
in FAO No. 129/2008 28/12/2007 in OMP No. 29/2006 passed by the
High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ORIENTAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS P. LTD Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

ALCOVE INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 721-722/2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7708/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Madan, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil M.K., Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master